
2012 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Pierz Golf Club     Oct. 26, 2012 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Annandale                60    2    4   13   18   23   36   48  15:44.5  1:24.5 
  2 Spectrum                 85    8   17   19   20   21   33   34  16:07.2  0:36.0 
  3 St. Cloud Cathedral     112    6   22   25   29   30   31   35  16:20.8  1:17.2 
  4 Maple Lake              117    7   11   24   28   47   58   89  16:22.9  1:36.7 
  5 Providence Academy      167   12   37   38   39   41   56   73  16:46.2  1:17.4 
  6 Pine  City              182   14   26   40   45   57   77   92  16:50.4  1:25.0 
  7 Mora                    198    5   27   43   52   71   79   80  16:52.2  2:23.0 
  8 Watertown-Mayer         208    9   10   50   64   75   95  106  16:53.1  2:13.9 
  9 Milaca                  238   32   42   51   54   59   63   90  17:13.8  0:38.7 
 10 St. Cloud Christian     254    1   15   70   83   85   94  100  16:57.4  3:38.6 
 11 Mayer Lutheran/L        283    3   46   69   78   87   91  114  17:18.0  3:08.3 
 12 Hinckley-Finlayson      301   16   60   61   68   96  103  105  17:32.2  2:35.0 
 13 Pierz                   343   55   66   67   74   81   93  120  17:45.3  0:41.1 
 14 East Central            379   49   53   62  102  113            18:29.3  3:06.0 
15* Braham                  445   44   86   97  108  110  115       18:54.8  2:50.7 
16* Rockford                445   65   76   99  101  104  117       18:48.1  2:14.5 
 17 Rush City               483   82   84   88  111  118  121  122  19:20.7  3:45.0 
 18 Foley                   498   72   98  107  109  112  116  119  19:27.4  2:35.6 
Incomplete Teams: Heritage Christ, Mille Lacs Raiders, Maranantha 
 
1. Annandale 
    2  Elizabeth Schlafke, 9      15:01.0   
    4  Courtney Alama, 11         15:14.1   
   13  Marina Chapman, 10         15:50.6   
   18  Hannah Groth, 9            16:11.0   
   23  Emily Quandt, 9            16:25.5   
   36  Ellie Heidelbrink, 8       16:55.1   
   48  Julia Massman, 8           17:17.0   
Total Time = 1:18:42.2     Total Places = 60 
 
2. Spectrum 
    8  Elizebeth Hackbarth, 7     15:41.3   
   17  Kayla Zimmerman, 11        16:10.3   
   19  Brittney Waterhouse, 10    16:12.0   
   20  Noelle Diekman, 9          16:14.7   
   21  Becca Peterson, 11         16:17.3   
   33  Marissa Kuik, 9            16:48.5   
   34  Anna Neilson, 12           16:51.8   
Total Time = 1:20:35.6     Total Places = 85 
 
3. St. Cloud Cathedral 
    6  Rachel Eickhoff, 10        15:26.5   
   22  Alexandra Lee, 8           16:21.3   
   25  Morgan Durbin, 11          16:29.8   
   29  Hallee Curtis, 12          16:42.7   
   30  Brigid Brew, 11            16:43.7   
   31  Carmen Ebel, 10            16:44.9   
   35  Elena Danielson, 12        16:53.0   
Total Time = 1:21:44.0     Total Places = 112 
 
4. Maple Lake 
    7  Halle Geyen, 8             15:39.8   
   11  Sommer Carlson, 9          15:47.7   
   24  Mollie Graham, 10          16:28.7   
   28  Kayla Hoisted, 10          16:41.5   
   47  Blair Stewig, 11           17:16.5   
   58  Jordan Sifferle, 9         17:26.1   
   89  Mckenzie Miller, 8         18:26.7   
Total Time = 1:21:54.2     Total Places = 117 
 
5. Providence Academy 
   12  Jenny Walz, 11             15:48.4   
   37  Rebecca Schoenfelder, 10   16:56.9   
   38  Rosie Simonse, 12          16:58.5   
   39  Clare Burns, 12            17:01.1   
   41  Lillian Smith, 8           17:05.8   
   56  Susanna Trombley, 12       17:24.7   
   73  Mackenzie Braun, 12        17:51.1   
Total Time = 1:23:50.7     Total Places = 167 
 

6. Pine  City 
   14  Abby Cummins, 12           16:00.3   
   26  Jordan Kotek, 9            16:31.1   
   40  Sherry Rike, 12            17:02.7   
   45  Allison Gusk, 9            17:12.3   
   57  Brenna Richardson, 11      17:25.3   
   77  Morgan Richardson, 12      17:58.2   
   92  Jackie Westeren, 10        18:29.7   
Total Time = 1:24:11.7     Total Places = 182 
 
7. Mora 
    5  Bethany Coop, 11           15:22.6   
   27  Brook Wedin, 8             16:40.7   
   43  Kaitlyn Lafrance, 12       17:10.0   
   52  Callie Smith, 11           17:22.1   
   71  Maddeline Dopp, 10         17:45.6   
   79  Sadie Peterson, 9          17:59.6   
   80  Sarah Crider, 10           18:03.3   
Total Time = 1:24:21.0     Total Places = 198 
 
8. Watertown-Mayer 
    9  Hannah Johnson, 12         15:43.6   
   10  Liz Miller, 11             15:44.5   
   50  Kaila Anderson, 12         17:20.4   
   64  Erin Sonderup, 11          17:39.1   
   75  Kirstin Klitzke, 8         17:57.5   
   95  Lydia Fails, 9             18:37.2   
  106  Anna Phearman, 10          19:57.9   
Total Time = 1:24:25.1     Total Places = 208 
 
9. Milaca 
   32  Julia Putz, 12             16:48.2   
   42  Alex Ploeger, 10           17:08.9   
   51  Kaija Crowe, 12            17:21.5   
   54  Allison Mathison, 7        17:23.1   
   59  Irina Danilyuk, 10         17:26.9   
   63  Lizzy Fordyce, 9           17:38.3   
   90  Abigale Mathison, 7        18:28.3   
Total Time = 1:26:08.6     Total Places = 238 
 
10. St. Cloud Christian 
    1  McKenzie Holt, 11          14:36.9   
   15  Kristen Heinen, 11         16:02.7   
   70  Megan Schulze, 10          17:44.2   
   83  Ashley Gonzolez, 7         18:07.3   
   85  Jocelyn Klemsworth, 10     18:15.5   
   94  Erica Williamson, 11       18:31.5   
  100  Gabrielle Ward, 12         19:11.4   
Total Time = 1:24:46.6     Total Places = 254 

 
  



11. Mayer Lutheran/L 
    3  Hannah Truniger, 9         15:11.7   
   46  Emilie Berry, 9            17:16.0   
   69  Sarah Ruschmeier, 12       17:43.5   
   78  Holly Johnson, 12          17:58.6   
   87  Miranda Buesing, 12        18:20.0   
   91  Marie Landskroener, 12     18:29.1   
  114  Nina Kukowski, 12          20:27.3   
Total Time = 1:26:29.8     Total Places = 283 
 
12. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   16  Brianna Schultz, 10        16:07.6   
   60  Abbygayle Ellis, 8         17:32.0   
   61  Jocelyn Bork, 8            17:35.4   
   68  Jennifer Rensvold, 10      17:43.2   
   96  Alexis Petite, 9           18:42.6   
  103  Alyssa Nelson, 7           19:43.6   
  105  Lauren Rabe, 11            19:56.0   
Total Time = 1:27:40.8     Total Places = 301 
 
13. Pierz 
   55  Emma Hoheisel, 8           17:23.9   
   66  Arre Langer, 10            17:42.3   
   67  Megan Hoheisel, 12         17:42.5   
   74  Dana Hennen, 10            17:52.6   
   81  Maggie Gruber, 10          18:05.0   
   93  Lily Guck, 8               18:30.8   
  120  Beth Broschofsky, 12       22:31.3   
Total Time = 1:28:46.3     Total Places = 343 
 
14. East Central 
   49  Bailey Beckman, 11         17:19.6   
   53  Gabriela Villarreal, 9     17:22.5   
   62  Avery VanErp, 10           17:35.7   
  102  Kalyn Nelson, 7            19:42.7   
  113  Jordan Jennings, 9         20:25.6   
Total Time = 1:32:26.1     Total Places = 379 
 

15*. Braham 
   44  Rachel Eskuri, 11          17:12.0   
   86  Jessica Westman, 12        18:17.8   
   97  Amanda Otto, 8             19:00.7   
  108  Jenna Winter, 11           20:00.8   
  110  Cassie Anderson, 12        20:02.7   
  115  Sammy Patterson, 12        20:29.1   
Total Time = 1:34:34.0     Total Places = 445 
 
16*. Rockford 
   65  Elizabeth Nelson, 8        17:40.2   
   76  Lydia Buffie, 12           17:57.8   
   99  Anya Cady, 9               19:04.0   
  101  Emily Pothast, 12          19:23.5   
  104  Morgan Aubel, 12           19:54.7   
  117  Sarah Evans, 12            20:44.4   
Total Time = 1:34:00.2     Total Places = 445 
 
17. Rush City 
   82  Riley McGough, 8           18:06.2   
   84  Sammi Oscarson, 11         18:12.1   
   88  Payton Ramberg, 10         18:26.5   
  111  Brooke Necowitsch, 8       20:07.1   
  118  Elly Johnson, 8            21:51.2   
  121  Lydia Moe, 8               22:57.4   
  122  Ella Blazek, 7             22:57.9   
Total Time = 1:36:43.1     Total Places = 483 
 
18. Foley 
   72  Rachel Richardson, 11      17:48.5   
   98  Abby Genereau, 11          19:03.4   
  107  Shianne Morris, 9          19:58.4   
  109  Katrina Rasmusson, 8       20:02.2   
  112  Madi Knapek, 10            20:24.1   
  116  Shelbie Morris, 11         20:42.9   
  119  Megan Diederich, 12        22:07.6   
Total Time = 1:37:16.6     Total Places = 498 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  McKenzie Holt, 11          14:36.9    St. Cloud Christian   
    2     2  Elizabeth Schlafke, 9      15:01.0    Annandale             
    3     3  Hannah Truniger, 9         15:11.7    Mayer Lutheran/L      
    4     4  Courtney Alama, 11         15:14.1    Annandale             
    5     5  Bethany Coop, 11           15:22.6    Mora                  
    6     6  Rachel Eickhoff, 10        15:26.5    St. Cloud Cathedral   
    7     7  Halle Geyen, 8             15:39.8    Maple Lake            
    8     8  Elizebeth Hackbarth, 7     15:41.3    Spectrum              
    9     9  Hannah Johnson, 12         15:43.6    Watertown-Mayer       
   10    10  Liz Miller, 11             15:44.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   11    11  Sommer Carlson, 9          15:47.7    Maple Lake            
   12    12  Jenny Walz, 11             15:48.4    Providence Academy    
   13    13  Marina Chapman, 10         15:50.6    Annandale             
   14    14  Abby Cummins, 12           16:00.3    Pine  City            
   15    15  Kristen Heinen, 11         16:02.7    St. Cloud Christian   
   16    16  Brianna Schultz, 10        16:07.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   17    17  Kayla Zimmerman, 11        16:10.3    Spectrum              
   18    18  Hannah Groth, 9            16:11.0    Annandale             
   19    19  Brittney Waterhouse, 10    16:12.0    Spectrum              
   20    20  Noelle Diekman, 9          16:14.7    Spectrum              
   21    21  Becca Peterson, 11         16:17.3    Spectrum              
   22    22  Alexandra Lee, 8           16:21.3    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   23    23  Emily Quandt, 9            16:25.5    Annandale             
   24    24  Mollie Graham, 10          16:28.7    Maple Lake            
   25    25  Morgan Durbin, 11          16:29.8    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   26    26  Jordan Kotek, 9            16:31.1    Pine  City            
   27    27  Brook Wedin, 8             16:40.7    Mora                  
   28    28  Kayla Hoisted, 10          16:41.5    Maple Lake            
   29    29  Hallee Curtis, 12          16:42.7    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   30    30  Brigid Brew, 11            16:43.7    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   31    31  Carmen Ebel, 10            16:44.9    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   32    32  Julia Putz, 12             16:48.2    Milaca                
   33    33  Marissa Kuik, 9            16:48.5    Spectrum              
   34    34  Anna Neilson, 12           16:51.8    Spectrum              
   35    35  Elena Danielson, 12        16:53.0    St. Cloud Cathedral   
   36    36  Ellie Heidelbrink, 8       16:55.1    Annandale             
   37    37  Rebecca Schoenfelder, 10   16:56.9    Providence Academy    
   38    38  Rosie Simonse, 12          16:58.5    Providence Academy    
   39    39  Clare Burns, 12            17:01.1    Providence Academy    
   40    40  Sherry Rike, 12            17:02.7    Pine  City            
   41    41  Lillian Smith, 8           17:05.8    Providence Academy    



   42    42  Alex Ploeger, 10           17:08.9    Milaca                
   43    43  Kaitlyn Lafrance, 12       17:10.0    Mora                  
   44        Taylor Lundquist, 7        17:11.0    Heritage Christ       
   45    44  Rachel Eskuri, 11          17:12.0    Braham                
   46    45  Allison Gusk, 9            17:12.3    Pine  City            
   47    46  Emilie Berry, 9            17:16.0    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   48    47  Blair Stewig, 11           17:16.5    Maple Lake            
   49    48  Julia Massman, 8           17:17.0    Annandale             
   50    49  Bailey Beckman, 11         17:19.6    East Central          
   51    50  Kaila Anderson, 12         17:20.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   52    51  Kaija Crowe, 12            17:21.5    Milaca                
   53    52  Callie Smith, 11           17:22.1    Mora                  
   54    53  Gabriela Villarreal, 9     17:22.5    East Central          
   55    54  Allison Mathison, 7        17:23.1    Milaca                
   56    55  Emma Hoheisel, 8           17:23.9    Pierz                 
   57    56  Susanna Trombley, 12       17:24.7    Providence Academy    
   58    57  Brenna Richardson, 11      17:25.3    Pine  City            
   59    58  Jordan Sifferle, 9         17:26.1    Maple Lake            
   60    59  Irina Danilyuk, 10         17:26.9    Milaca                
   61        Caitlin Olson, 10          17:28.5    Mille Lacs Raiders    
   62    60  Abbygayle Ellis, 8         17:32.0    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   63    61  Jocelyn Bork, 8            17:35.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   64    62  Avery VanErp, 10           17:35.7    East Central          
   65    63  Lizzy Fordyce, 9           17:38.3    Milaca                
   66    64  Erin Sonderup, 11          17:39.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   67    65  Elizabeth Nelson, 8        17:40.2    Rockford              
   68    66  Arre Langer, 10            17:42.3    Pierz                 
   69    67  Megan Hoheisel, 12         17:42.5    Pierz                 
   70    68  Jennifer Rensvold, 10      17:43.2    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   71    69  Sarah Ruschmeier, 12       17:43.5    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   72    70  Megan Schulze, 10          17:44.2    St. Cloud Christian   
   73    71  Maddeline Dopp, 10         17:45.6    Mora                  
   74    72  Rachel Richardson, 11      17:48.5    Foley                 
   75    73  Mackenzie Braun, 12        17:51.1    Providence Academy    
   76    74  Dana Hennen, 10            17:52.6    Pierz                 
   77    75  Kirstin Klitzke, 8         17:57.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   78    76  Lydia Buffie, 12           17:57.8    Rockford              
   79    77  Morgan Richardson, 12      17:58.2    Pine  City            
   80    78  Holly Johnson, 12          17:58.6    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   81    79  Sadie Peterson, 9          17:59.6    Mora                  
   82    80  Sarah Crider, 10           18:03.3    Mora                  
   83    81  Maggie Gruber, 10          18:05.0    Pierz                 
   84    82  Riley McGough, 8           18:06.2    Rush City             
   85    83  Ashley Gonzolez, 7         18:07.3    St. Cloud Christian   
   86    84  Sammi Oscarson, 11         18:12.1    Rush City             
   87    85  Jocelyn Klemsworth, 10     18:15.5    St. Cloud Christian   
   88    86  Jessica Westman, 12        18:17.8    Braham                
   89    87  Miranda Buesing, 12        18:20.0    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   90        Jessica Forbes, 7          18:24.5    Maranantha            
   91    88  Payton Ramberg, 10         18:26.5    Rush City             
   92    89  Mckenzie Miller, 8         18:26.7    Maple Lake            
   93    90  Abigale Mathison, 7        18:28.3    Milaca                
   94    91  Marie Landskroener, 12     18:29.1    Mayer Lutheran/L      
   95    92  Jackie Westeren, 10        18:29.7    Pine  City            
   96    93  Lily Guck, 8               18:30.8    Pierz                 
   97    94  Erica Williamson, 11       18:31.5    St. Cloud Christian   
   98    95  Lydia Fails, 9             18:37.2    Watertown-Mayer       
   99    96  Alexis Petite, 9           18:42.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  100    97  Amanda Otto, 8             19:00.7    Braham                
  101    98  Abby Genereau, 11          19:03.4    Foley                 
  102    99  Anya Cady, 9               19:04.0    Rockford              
  103        Rachel Haviland, 11        19:04.4    Maranantha            
  104        Paige Speich, 11           19:04.7    Maranantha            
  105   100  Gabrielle Ward, 12         19:11.4    St. Cloud Christian   
  106   101  Emily Pothast, 12          19:23.5    Rockford              
  107        Monica Young, 10           19:36.3    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  108   102  Kalyn Nelson, 7            19:42.7    East Central          
  109   103  Alyssa Nelson, 7           19:43.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  110        Cassie Bolz, 9             19:49.2    Mille Lacs Raiders    
  111   104  Morgan Aubel, 12           19:54.7    Rockford              
  112   105  Lauren Rabe, 11            19:56.0    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  113   106  Anna Phearman, 10          19:57.9    Watertown-Mayer       
  114   107  Shianne Morris, 9          19:58.4    Foley                 
  115        Molly Dreblow, 10          19:58.9    Heritage Christ       
  116   108  Jenna Winter, 11           20:00.8    Braham                
  117   109  Katrina Rasmusson, 8       20:02.2    Foley                 
  118   110  Cassie Anderson, 12        20:02.7    Braham                
  119   111  Brooke Necowitsch, 8       20:07.1    Rush City             
  120   112  Madi Knapek, 10            20:24.1    Foley                 
  121   113  Jordan Jennings, 9         20:25.6    East Central          
  122   114  Nina Kukowski, 12          20:27.3    Mayer Lutheran/L      



  123   115  Sammy Patterson, 12        20:29.1    Braham                
  124   116  Shelbie Morris, 11         20:42.9    Foley                 
  125   117  Sarah Evans, 12            20:44.4    Rockford              
  126   118  Elly Johnson, 8            21:51.2    Rush City             
  127   119  Megan Diederich, 12        22:07.6    Foley                 
  128   120  Beth Broschofsky, 12       22:31.3    Pierz                 
  129   121  Lydia Moe, 8               22:57.4    Rush City             
  130   122  Ella Blazek, 7             22:57.9    Rush City             
 
 


